# )P \$40.00 1193

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WEI-HSUAN CHEN	09/26/2007	
PEI-LING KAO	09/26/2007	
CHUN-HSIEN LI	09/26/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIANT OPTO-ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 1, CENTRAL 6TH RD., KAOHSIUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE
City:	KAOHSIUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11934795

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP13015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 2

500390491

source=FP13015\_patapp\_assignment#page1.tif source=FP13015\_patapp\_assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0338

PATENT

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _	26th	day of _	September	, 20 <u><b>07</b></u>	by
(1) CHEN, WEI-HSUAN		(2)	KAO, PEI-LIN	G	
(hereinafter referred to as the assign	nor/s), residing at	t (1) <u><b>No. 1</b></u>	<u>, Central 6th Rd., Ka</u>	hsiung Export	
Processing Zone, Kaohsiung, Taiwa	<u>n, R.O.C.</u> (2)	No. 1, Ce	ntral 6th Rd., Kaohsi	ung Export Proce	essing
Zone, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	witnesseth: W	HEREAS, t	he said ASSIGNOR/S	has/have	
invented/owned certain new and use TH COMPENSATED EMISSION LI with	ful inver	tion	entitled_ LIGH	GUIDE PLATE	<u> </u>
with	serial No.		as filed on		
		and set fo	orth in an application f	or Letters Patent	
of					
RADIANT OPTO-ELECTRONICS (	CORPORATION				
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSI	GNEE/S), (1)_	RADIANT C	PTO-ELECTRONICS	CORPORATION	
having his/their residences/s at (1)	No. 1, Central 6	th Rd., Kaol	isiung Export Process	ing Zone, Kaohs	iung,
Taiwan, R.O.C.					
are desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and in	terest in and	to said inventions and	d said application	for
Letters					
Patent of, and in a	and to any Letter	rs Patent or l	Patents,	o	r foreign
to be obtained therefore and thereo	n:				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WI	HOM IT MAY C	CONCERN:	Be it known that in co	nsideration of the	e
payment by					
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of t	the sum correspo	onding to Ter	Dollars (\$10.00), the	receipt of which	is hereb
acknowledged, and for other good	and valuable c	onsideration	. ASSIGNOR/S here	by sell/s and trai	nsfer/s te
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclus	ive right, titled	and interes	t to said invention a	and all Letters l	Patent o
to be obtained therefore on said ap	plication or any	continuation	ı, division, renewal, su	bstitute or reissu	e thereo
for the full term or terms for which	the same may be	granted.			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s th	nat no assignmer	nt sale, agree	ement of encumbrance	e has/have been	or will b
made or entered into which would o	conflict with this	assignment a	and sale:		
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s t	hat ASSIGNEE/	'S will, upon	its/their request, be p	provided promptl	y with a
pertinent facts and documents rela	ating to said app	olication, sai	d invention and said	Letters Patent a	s may b
known and accessible to ASSIGNO	OR/S and will te	stify as to th	e same in any interfe	rence or litigatio	n relate
thereto and will promptly execute	and deliver to	ASSIGNEE	/S or its/their legal r	epresentative an	y and a
papers, instrument or					
affidavits required to apply for, obta	ain, maintain and	l enforce said	d application, said invo	ention and said L	etters
Patent which may be necessary or d	esirable to carry	out the purp	oses hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have he	ereunto set hand	and seal this		eptember,	20 <u><b>07</b></u>
SIGNATURE:	_				
ASSIGNOR: (1) Chen 4	Jei-Houa	n			
CHEN, WEI-HSU					

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0339

(2) kao Pei-Ling	
KAO, PEI- LING (Inventor 2)	
(3) Li, Chun - Hsien	_
LI,CHUN-HSIEN (Inventor 3)	

ASSIGNEE (1)\_\_\_

WING, VING FU (General Manager)

FOR: RADIANT OPTO-ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 11/05/2007**